
IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your University"

School: All Schools

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

470 590

490 600

490 590

23 26

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

23 26

23 27

23 26

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 86.5%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

2,148

556

22.4%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

2,326

4,218

1,176

88

1,264

54.3%

2,290

4,041

1,139

81

1,220

53.3%

4,616

8,259

2,315

169

2,484

53.8%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your University"

School: Arts and Sciences

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

480 580

490 600

490 580

23 26

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

22 26

20 28

23 25

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 89.0%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

722

184

22.7%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

806

1,412

427

9

436

54.1%

775

1,331

372

3

375

48.4%

1,581

2,743

799

12

811

51.3%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your University"

School: Business

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

480 580

500 610

490 590

23 27

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

23 27

20 29

23 27

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 90.6%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

521

113

19.7%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

500

846

277

5

282

56.4%

483

791

278

15

293

60.7%

983

1,637

555

20

575

58.5%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your University"

School: Education

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

470 590

500 590

490 590

23 30

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

23 26

23 29

23 26

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 89.7%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

139

35

22.6%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

142

232

75

5

80

56.3%

129

241

71

4

75

58.1%

271

473

146

9

155

57.2%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your University"

School: Nursing

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

460 530

490 590

480 570

23 25

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

23 25

21 27

23 25

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 89.3%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

191

69

32.2%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

181

391

94

7

101

55.8%

221

415

113

0

113

51.1%

402

806

207

7

214

53.2%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your University"

School: Professional Studies

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

480 600

480 590

490 590

23 25

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

22 25

19 26

23 24

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 85.3%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

367

119

27.7%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

411

709

211

20

231

56.2%

341

607

197

2

199

58.4%

752

1,316

408

22

430

57.2%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your University"

School: University College

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

460 600

480 610

490 600

24 26

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

23 26

20 28

23 25

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 69.6%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

208

36

12.0%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

286

628

92

42

134

46.9%

341

656

108

57

165

48.4%

627

1,284

200

99

299

47.7%

Men Women Total
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