

IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: All Schools

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	4,218	4,041	8,259
Number of admissions	2,326	2,290	4,616
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	1,176	1,139	2,315
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	88	81	169
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	1,264	1,220	2,484
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	54.3%	53.3%	53.8%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

2,148
86.5%
556
22.4%

75th Percentile

	25th Percentile
SAT Critical Reading	470
SAT Math	490
SAT Writing	490
ACT Composite	23
ACT Math	23
ACT English	23
ACT Writing	23

590
600
590
26
26
27
26



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: Arts and Sciences

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	1,412	1,331	2,743
Number of admissions	806	775	1,581
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	427	372	799
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	9	3	12
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	436	375	811
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	54.1%	48.4%	51.3%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

722	
89.0%	
184	
22.7%	

75th Percentile 580

	25th Percentil
SAT Critical Reading	480
SAT Math	490
SAT Writing	490
ACT Composite	22
ACT Math	23
ACT English	20
ACT Writing	23

600
580
26
26
28
25



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: Business

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	846	791	1,637
Number of admissions	500	483	983
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	277	278	555
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	5	15	20
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	282	293	575
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	56.4%	60.7%	58.5%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

521
90.6%
113
19.7%

75th Percentile

25th Percentii
480
500
490
23
23
20
23

580
610
590
27
27
29
27



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: Education

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	232	241	473
Number of admissions	142	129	271
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	75	71	146
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	5	4	9
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	80	75	155
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	56.3%	58.1%	57.2%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

139
89.7%
35
22.6%

75th Percentile 590

2	25th Percentile
SAT Critical Reading	470
SAT Math	500
SAT Writing	490
ACT Composite	23
ACT Math	23
ACT English	23
ACT Writing	23

590
590
26
30
29
26



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: Nursing

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	391	415	806
Number of admissions	181	221	402
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	94	113	207
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	7	0	7
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	101	113	214
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	55.8%	51.1%	53.2%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

191
89.3%
69
32.2%

75th Percentile 530

2	25th Percentile
SAT Critical Reading	460
SAT Math	490
SAT Writing	480
ACT Composite	23
ACT Math	23
ACT English	21
ACT Writing	23

590
570
25
25
27
25



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: <u>Professional Studies</u>

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	709	607	1,316
Number of admissions	411	341	752
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	211	197	408
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	20	2	22
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	231	199	430
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	56.2%	58.4%	57.2%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

at submitted SAT scores	85.3%
at submitted ACT scores	119
at submitted ACT scores	27.7%

2	25th Percentile
SAT Critical Reading	480
SAT Math	480
SAT Writing	490
ACT Composite	22
ACT Math	23
ACT English	19
ACT Writing	23

590
590
25
25
26
24

367

75th Percentile 600



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: <u>University College</u>

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	628	656	1,284
Number of admissions	286	341	627
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	92	108	200
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	42	57	99
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	134	165	299
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	46.9%	48.4%	47.7%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

208
69.6%
36
12.0%

75th Percentile

2	25th Percentile	
SAT Critical Reading	460	
SAT Math	480	
SAT Writing	490	
ACT Composite	23	
ACT Math	24	
ACT English	20	
ACT Writing	23	

600
610
600
26
26
28
25